

Court No. - 81

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1005 of 1994

Appellant :- Sarwar And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Anurag Khanna

Counsel for Respondent :- AGA

Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi,J.

Case has been called out. None appears for the appellants. Learned A.G.A. is present.

As per office report dated 20.09.2022, a report has been received from the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bijnor to the effect that notices have not been served upon the appellants due to incomplete address.

Issue bailable warrant against the appellants Sarwar son of Sri Ishaq, Rashid, Shamim Ahmad son of Wahid Ahmad, Haider, Sarvar son of Akber and Shamim Ahmad son of Chanda Khan and notices to the sureties through the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Aligarh who shall submit report to this Court.

List this appeal on 20.10.2022.

Order Date :- 21.9.2022

Rmk.