

Court No. - 81

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1005 of 1994

Appellant :- Sarwar And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Anurag Khanna

Counsel for Respondent :- AGA

Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi,J.

Case called out. None responded for the appellants to press this appeal even in the revised call. However, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

This appeal is very old pending since, 1994 hence it requires early disposal.

As per office report dated 19.10.2022, shows that in compliance of order dated 21.09.2022, report is still awaited.

In view thereof, let reminder be issued to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, concerned in compliance of order dated 21.09.2022.

List this appeal on 29.11.2022 along with the report of CJM, concerned.

Office is directed to communicate this order to the CJM concerned for necessary compliance.

Order Date :- 20.10.2022

Israr