

**Court No. - 81**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1005 of 1994

**Appellant :-** Sarwar And Others

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Anurag Khanna

**Counsel for Respondent :-** AGA

**Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi,J.**

Case called out. Sri Pawan Kumar, Advocate appeared for the appellants except appellant no. 4 who is reported to be dead as well as learned A.G.A. is also present for the State.

This appeal is very old pending since, 1994 hence it requires early disposal.

As per office report dated 28.11.2022, LCR has not been received as yet.

Summon the lower court record on or before the date fixed.

Sri Pawan Kumar, Advocate stated that he will file Vakalatnama in the office on behalf of the appellants.

On his request, list on 16.12.2022 for final hearing, showing the name of Sri Pawan Kumar as counsel for the appellants in the cause list.

It may be mentioned that learned counsel for the appellants has not prayed for preparation of paper book or any other relevant papers.

**Order Date :-** 29.11.2022

Israr