

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1005 of 1994

Appellant :- Sarwar And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Anurag Khanna,Pavan Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- AGA,Pavan Kumar

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.

As per office report dated 28.11.2022, appellant No. 4 Haider had died on 14.07.2020. A detail report has been submitted by Chief Judicial Magistrate, concerned which is on record.

In view of the above facts and circumstances, present appeal stands abated for appellant No. 4 Haider.

On the request of learned counsel for the appellants no. 1 to 3 and 5 and 6, list on 06.11.2023.

Order Date :- 13.10.2023

Ishan