

Court No. - 84

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1005 of 1994

Appellant :- Sarwar And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Anurag Khanna,Pavan Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- AGA,Pavan Kumar

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.

1. Paper book is ready and this appeal pertains to the year 1994.
2. Learned A.G.A. for the State is directed to file custody certificate of the appellants by the next date of listing.
3. Learned counsel for the appellants is expected to argue the matter on merits on the next date of listing.
4. List this case on 01.03.2024.

Order Date :- 8.2.2024

Shivangi